RESOLUTION NO. 1989-40 :

RESOLUTTON AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND
FOR THE F1SCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1990 .

WIIEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 198 9- 90

-

Federal ProjectsFund Budget, . .

NOW, TIEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners ol
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 16tn  day
of October , , 1989 ¢ that!

SECTION 1. The Fedéral ProjectsFund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 071
Chapter 1 )
Approved Budget Amended
Account# Account Budget Amendments Budget
Estimated Revenue
47141 Chapter I $361,416.00 $8,208.00 $369,624.00
Total $361,416.00 $8,208.00 $369,624.00
Estimated Expenditures
75200 Employee Benefits
75200 201 Social Security 24,555.00 293.00 24,848.00
75200 204 State Retirement 26,825.00 7,774.00 34,599.00
75200 Total 51,380.00 8,067.00 59,447.00
79100 Transfers
79100 590 Indirect Cost ' 6,216.00 141.00 6,357.00
79100 Total 6,216.00 141.00 6,357.00
GRAND TOTAL $57,596.00 $8,208.00 $65,804.00

SECTION-2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
Counly Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution §re hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect [rom and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

FOLLQWING MEMBERS OF TIE WEAKLEY COUNTY

' :?‘L . .55; 67[59
ACKNOGLEDGED MNP APPROVEI? :
/éégggi/ﬂ Agf?§414 y Gt '. : |

,Eﬁaf%man, Budget Committee

SSIONERS:®

Motion made by Commissioner Joe White that the foregolng amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Ronnie Bates . Upon being pul Lo a
roll call vote, motion carried . .
ATTESTED T0: APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk Kefry ?C‘Klliebrew. Cotinty Execulive

-

b o
/¢



